1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,

Washoe Cou nty Nevada 89512

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: TMP-2271 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract Status: Miscellaneous

File created: 4/30/2018 In control: Community Services Department

On agenda: 5/22/2018 Final action:

Title: Recommendation to approve a contract amendment, Amendment No. 1, that expands the services

Wood Rodgers, Inc. will perform and correspondingly increases Wood Rodgers, Inc. compensation [in
the amount of $84,940, from $99,910 to $184,820] under the agreement between Washoe County
and Wood Rodgers, Inc. to prepare the Washoe County Regional Parks Master Plan. Community
Services. (All Commission Districts.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BCC 05-22-18 - Staff Report for Parks Master Plan - Wood Rodgers.pdf, 2. BCC 05-22-18 -
Amendment No. 1.pdf, 3. BCC 05-22-18 - Original Agreement 6.25.2012.pdf, 4. BCC 05-22-18 -
Wood Rodgers Proposal 5.24.2012.pdf, 5. BCC 05-22-18 - Wood Rodgers Proposal 4.9.2018.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Recommendation to approve a contract amendment, Amendment No. 1, that expands the services Wood
Rodgers, Inc. will perform and correspondingly increases Wood Rodgers, Inc. compensation [in the amount of
$84,940, from $99,910 to $184,820] under the agreement between Washoe County and Wood Rodgers, Inc. to
prepare the Washoe County Regional Parks Master Plan. Community Services. (All Commission Districts.)
FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Washoe County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

